

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU.**

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING AT SRINAGAR).

CRM (M) No. 311/2020

CrIM No. 1125/2020

CrIM No. 1126/2020

Mohd Abdullah & Ors

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tariq Mughal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K Th. Secty. Home Deptt. & Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge

ORDER

08.10.2020

Issue notice in main as well as in CrIM returnable within a period of four weeks.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date, investigation in FIR No. 0345/2020 dated 11-09-2020, Police Station Nagrota, Jammu, shall stay.

List on 10-11-2020.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge.**

Srinagar.
08.10.2020
Sakeena