

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 311/2020  
CrIM No. 1125/2020  
CrIM No. 1126/2020

Mohd. Abdullah and others .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M. Tariq Mughal, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and others .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG  
For R- 1 to 4  
None for R-5

**CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Last and final opportunity of two weeks' is granted to learned  
AAG for filing response.

List on 20.10.2021.

Interim direction, if any to continue.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
24.09.2021  
Angita