

Sr. No. 33

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 311/2020

Mohd Abdullah and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. A.G

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Steps have not been taken for the service of respondent No. 5. The needful be done within two weeks.

List on 26.04.2023.

In the meanwhile, objections be filed by rest of the respondents.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
06.03.2023
Tarun