

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 311/2020

Mohd. Abdullah and ors. Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tariq Mughal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.11.2023

Objections stand filed, however, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that copy of the same has not been provided to him.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to provide copy of the objections/status report to the learned counsel for the petitioners during the course of the day against proper receipt.

As per report of the Registry, petitioners have not taken steps for service of the respondent No. 5. One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for service of the said respondent.

Subject to petitioners' taking requisite steps, Registry to issue notice for service of the respondent No. 5, returnable within two weeks.

List again on **16.12.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
20.11.2023
Ram Krishan