

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.311/2020

Mohd. Abdullah & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M.Tariq Mughal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(05.08.2024)**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that fresh status report is ready, as such, he seeks and is granted a week's time to place it on record. Mr. Singh, learned Dy.AG has also informed this Court that respondent No.5 has passed away. Death certificate in this respect shall also be filed.

List on 23.08.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
05.08.2024  
Eva