

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 311/2020  
CrIM No. 1125/2020, 1126/2020,  
1366/2024**

Mohd. Abdullah and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tariq Mughal, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Majid Malik, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.12.2024**

**CM No. 1366/2024**

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants.
2. Mr. M. Tariq Mughal, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants. He seeks and is granted time to file response by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **01.01.2025**.
4. In the meantime, counsel for the official respondents is directed to file fresh status report.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
02.12.2024  
*Sahil Padha*