

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.311/2020

Mohd. Abdullah & Ors. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tariq Mughal, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K & Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waqar Hussain Shah, Advocate for R-5.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.08.2025**

The matter could not be considered due to absence of learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 4.

Adjourned.

List on 06.10.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
29.08.2025  
Eva